
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA

MINISTRY OF HOUSING & URBAN AFFAIRS


LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION No. 76


TO BE ANSWERED ON DECEMBER 11, 2018

ATAL MISSION FOR REJUVENATION AND URBAN TRANSFORMATION


76. SHRI PRALHAD JOSHI:

Will the Minister of HOUSING AND URBAN AFFAIRS be pleased to state:

(a) the present status of the works undertaken in the cities which are to be transformed into Atal Mission for Rejuvenation and Urban Transformation (AMRUT) cities in the State of Karnataka;

(b) the details of funds allocated and released to the State of Karnataka under each component of AMRUT scheme during each of the last three years; and

(c) the details of the steps taken by the Government to enhance/augment water supply under AMRUT scheme in Karnataka?


ANSWER


THE MINISTER OF STATE (INDEPENDENT CHARGE) IN THE

 MINISTRY OF HOUSING & URBAN AFFAIRS


(SHRI HARDEEP SINGH PURI)


(a). Present status of works undertaken in 27 cities under Atal Mission for Rejuvenation and Urban Transformation (AMRUT) in the State of Karnataka is at Annexure.
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(b). State Annual Action Plans (SAAPs) of ₹4,952. approved by the Ministry of Housing and Urban Affairs for the State of Karnataka including Central share of ₹2,318.79 crore for implementation of projects under AMRUT.


So far, Central Assistance (CA) of ₹1,377 crore has been released to the State. Year-wise and component wise breakup of the CA released in last three years is as under:

(All amount in Rupees in Crore)
Component 2015-

16

2016-

17

2017-

18

2018-

19

Total

Projects 118.46 154.32 325.09 544.01 1141.88

Administrative & Office

Expenses

6.75 0 12.88 15.45 35.08

Reform Incentive 0 29.92 0 27.64 57.56

Formulation of GIS based

Master Plan

0 0 4.88 0 4.88

Towards

eligibleprojectsJawaharlal

Nehru National Urban

Renewal Mission

(JnNURM)

1.64 136.19 0 0 137.83

Grand Total 1377.23

(c). Of the total SAAPs worth ₹4,952.

of Karnataka, 45 projects worth ₹2,213.

sector and these projects are at various stages of implementation.

****


Annexure in reply to part (a) of Lok Sabha Unstarred Question No. 76 due for answer on 11.12.2018


Note:

1. The State has taken projects in excess of the approved SAAPs for which entire additional expenditure shall be borne by the State.


2. Above information is based on the data provided by the State on

AMRUT portal.

*****


AMRUT: City wise status of projects in Karnataka
(Amount Rupees in crore)

City
Work Completed

Contract Awarded
& Work In Progress NIT Issued DPR Approved Total

Nos Amount Nos Amount Nos Amount Nos Amount Nos Amount
Badami 1 0.21 10 35.84 0 0.00 0 0.00 11 36.05
Bagalkot 2 1.21 19 115.34 1 1.29 0 0.00 22 117.84
BBMP 0 0.00 26 1,045.24 0 0.00 0 0.00 26 1,045.24
Belgaum 1 0.50 3 166.56 1 19.38 1 0.01 6 186.45
Bellary 0 0.00 4 192.07 2 1.36 0 0.00 6 193.43
Bhadravati 0 0.00 6 98.87 11 55.88 0 0.00 17 154.75
Bidar 0 0.00 7 186.84 1 0.40 0 0.00 8 187.24
Bijapur 1 0.48 7 198.71 0 0.00 0 0.00 8 199.19
Chikmagalur 0 0.00 11 117.11 3 10.75 1 0.01 15 127.87
Chitradurga 0 0.00 8 106.91 4 18.97 2 0.02 14 125.90
Davanagere 0 0.00 8 179.78 0 0.00 0 0.00 8 179.78
Gadag-Betigeri 0 0.00 15 179.25 11 17.96 1 0.01 27 197.22
Gangawati 0 0.00 9 82.39 11 18.21 2 10.64 22 111.24
Gulbarga 1 74.94 5 177.11 1 12.36 0 0.00 7 264.41
Hassan 1 0.29 7 139.28 0 0.00 0 0.00 8 139.57
Hospet 0 0.00 6 144.60 7 27.42 0 0.00 13 172.02
Hubli-Dharwad 0 0.00 2 172.64 2 4.00 1 0.01 5 176.65
Kolar 1 0.26 8 78.41 12 52.71 1 4.66 22 136.04
Mandya 1 0.36 7 139.25 0 0.00 0 0.00 8 139.61
Mangalore 1 0.25 4 65.01 3 124.02 0 0.00 8 189.28
Mysore 0 0.00 9 172.70 1 18.87 0 0.00 10 191.57
Raichur 0 0.00 9 159.69 2 16.43 0 0.00 11 176.12
Ranibennur 0 0.00 11 147.46 0 0.00 0 0.00 11 147.46
Robertson Pet 0 0.00 13 118.22 17 31.27 0 0.00 30 149.49
Shimoga 0 0.00 13 101.46 15 71.83 0 0.00 28 173.29
Tumkur 3 2.68 28 169.00 2 1.20 1 20.41 34 193.29
Udupi 1 0.20 2 0.62 2 131.53 1 0.01 6 132.36
Grand Total 14 81.38 257 4,490.36 109 635.84 11 35.78 391 5,243.36

